
Fort Madison Invitational
Middle School Girls     Rodeo Park, Fort Madison, IA     9/17/2015     Partly cloudy, S 16MPH 90°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Mount Pleasant MS              1    5   12   16   17   19   23   =  51      17:35      3:53
    2   Burlington                     3    7    8    9   29   31        =  56      18:44      6:59
    3   Fort Madison                   2    6   14   18   20   27        =  60      18:00      3:28
    4   Fairfield MS                   4   10   11   24   26   28   30   =  75      18:42      3:46
    5   Washington                    13   15   21   22   25             =  96      19:24      1:44

 Incomplete Teams:  Carthage MS, Central Lee, Clark County, Columbus Community, Danville-New London, Harmony,
 Holy Trinity Catholic, Mediapolis, Van Buren, Wapello, Winfield Mt. Union
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Abby Ryon                   8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 15:07      7:33
      2           Addison Parrott             7th    Danville-New London               15:13      7:36
      3           Eryka Dickey                8th    Wapello                           15:35      7:47
      4       2   Maddy McVey                 8th    Fort Madison                      15:55      7:57
      5           Sierra Stewart              7th    Clark County                      16:30      8:15
      6       3   Casey Pepper                7th    Burlington                        16:30      8:15
      7           Cody Welch                  8th    Harmony                           16:36      8:18
      8       4   Yonna Gaskell               7th    Fairfield MS                      16:39      8:20
      9       5   Kendall Dascher             8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 16:41      8:21
     10       6   Anna Kester                 8th    Fort Madison                      16:54      8:27
     11           Elizabeth Steffensmeier     8th    Central Lee                       17:18      8:39
     12           Noelle Stoller              8th    Mediapolis                        17:38      8:49
     13       7   Samantha Gerdes             7th    Burlington                        17:41      8:50
     14           Hallie Kuntz                8th    Mediapolis                        17:42      8:51
     15           Evelyn Peck                 7th    Wapello                           17:44      8:52
     16           Amanda Gilpin               7th    Central Lee                       17:47      8:53
     17       8   Kaylin Moeller              7th    Burlington                        17:50      8:55
     18           Taryn Scheuermann           8th    Van Buren                         18:09      9:04
     19       9   Elana Abouassly             8th    Burlington                        18:09      9:05
     20      10   Mahayla Mellot              8th    Fairfield MS                      18:10      9:05
     21      11   Haley Pohren                8th    Fairfield MS                      18:14      9:07
     22      12   Claire Holtkamp             8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 18:14      9:07
     23           Madison Kauth               8th    Clark County                      18:22      9:11
     24           Ashley Luna                 8th    Mediapolis                        18:26      9:13
     25      13   Halle Leyden                8th    Washington                        18:28      9:14
     26           Kolbie Bass                 7th    Van Buren                         18:40      9:20
     27      14   Lexi Miller                 8th    Fort Madison                      18:45      9:22
     28      15   Kelly Dallmeyer             7th    Washington                        18:45      9:22
     29      16   Grace Kelley                7th    Mount Pleasant MS                 18:55      9:27
     30      17   Anna Ostby                  7th    Mount Pleasant MS                 19:00      9:30
     31      18   Dalyn Wondra                8th    Fort Madison                      19:07      9:34
     32      19   Abby Jalas                  7th    Mount Pleasant MS                 19:22      9:41
     33      20   Madelyn Swigart             7th    Fort Madison                      19:22      9:41
     34           Allyson Farley              8th    Danville-New London               19:29      9:44
     35           Ali Cockerham               7th    Winfield Mt. Union                19:29      9:45
     36      21   Trina Griffin               7th    Washington                        19:42      9:51
     37      22   Alivia Emry                 7th    Washington                        19:54      9:57
     38           Hannah Charbonneau          7th    Van Buren                         19:57      9:58
     39           Claire Hoeg                 7th    Wapello                           19:58      9:59
     40      23   Aurora Vansickel            8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 20:02     10:01
     41      24   Jade Hird                   8th    Fairfield MS                      20:04     10:02
     42      25   Audrey Wubbena              8th    Washington                        20:12     10:06
     43           Brynn Sprague               8th    Clark County                      20:20     10:10
     44      26   Autumn Lisk                 7th    Fairfield MS                      20:25     10:12
     45           Breanna Teal                8th    Danville-New London               20:28     10:14
     46           Janel Sedore                7th    Harmony                           20:29     10:15
     47      27   Rachel Hellman              7th    Fort Madison                      20:47     10:23
     48           Chole Kite                  8th    Harmony                           21:13     10:36
     49           Kendin Scheitlin            7th    Mount Pleasant MS                 21:33     10:46
     50           Jessica Haukedahl           8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 21:42     10:51
     51           Ella Jirak                  7th    Van Buren                         22:11     11:05
     52           Taryn Groth                 8th    Carthage MS                       22:20     11:10
     53           Aaliyah Santos              7th    Columbus Community                22:38     11:19
     54      28   Samara McLain               7th    Fairfield MS                      23:28     11:44
     55      29   Strormie Gantz              8th    Burlington                        23:29     11:45
     56      30   Penelope Higdon             7th    Fairfield MS                      23:56     11:58
     57      31   Cora Ransford               7th    Burlington                        24:04     12:02
     58           Anna Schroder               7th    Holy Trinity Catholic             24:06     12:03
     59           Emily Helton                8th    Mount Pleasant MS                 26:34     13:17
     60           Julie Sosa                  7th    Columbus Community                26:52     13:26
     61           Gabrielle Webster           8th    Fairfield MS                      29:09     14:34
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Fort Madison Invitational
Middle School Girls     Rodeo Park, Fort Madison, IA     9/17/2015     Partly cloudy, S 16MPH 90°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Mount Pleasant MS                 Score =   51
    1    Abby Ryon, 8th                 15:07  7:33
    5    Kendall Dascher, 8th           16:41  8:21
   12    Claire Holtkamp, 8th           18:14  9:07
   16    Grace Kelley, 7th              18:55  9:27
   17    Anna Ostby, 7th                19:00  9:30
   19    Abby Jalas, 7th                19:22  9:41
   23    Aurora Vansickel, 8th          20:02 10:01
         Kendin Scheitlin, 7th          21:33 10:46
         Jessica Haukedahl, 8th         21:42 10:51
         Emily Helton, 8th              26:34 13:17

  2) Burlington                        Score =   56
    3    Casey Pepper, 7th              16:30  8:15
    7    Samantha Gerdes, 7th           17:41  8:50
    8    Kaylin Moeller, 7th            17:50  8:55
    9    Elana Abouassly, 8th           18:09  9:05
   29    Strormie Gantz, 8th            23:29 11:45
   31    Cora Ransford, 7th             24:04 12:02

  3) Fort Madison                      Score =   60
    2    Maddy McVey, 8th               15:55  7:57
    6    Anna Kester, 8th               16:54  8:27
   14    Lexi Miller, 8th               18:45  9:22
   18    Dalyn Wondra, 8th              19:07  9:34
   20    Madelyn Swigart, 7th           19:22  9:41
   27    Rachel Hellman, 7th            20:47 10:23

  4) Fairfield MS                      Score =   75
    4    Yonna Gaskell, 7th             16:39  8:20
   10    Mahayla Mellot, 8th            18:10  9:05
   11    Haley Pohren, 8th              18:14  9:07
   24    Jade Hird, 8th                 20:04 10:02
   26    Autumn Lisk, 7th               20:25 10:12
   28    Samara McLain, 7th             23:28 11:44
   30    Penelope Higdon, 7th           23:56 11:58
         Gabrielle Webster, 8th         29:09 14:34

  5) Washington                        Score =   96
   13    Halle Leyden, 8th              18:28  9:14
   15    Kelly Dallmeyer, 7th           18:45  9:22
   21    Trina Griffin, 7th             19:42  9:51
   22    Alivia Emry, 7th               19:54  9:57
   25    Audrey Wubbena, 8th            20:12 10:06

 Incomplete Teams:

 Carthage MS
   52    Taryn Groth, 8th            22:20     11:10

 Central Lee
   11    Elizabeth Steffensmeier, 8th17:18     8:39
   16    Amanda Gilpin, 7th          17:47     8:53

 Clark County
    5    Sierra Stewart, 7th         16:30     8:15
   23    Madison Kauth, 8th          18:22     9:11
   43    Brynn Sprague, 8th          20:20     10:10

 Columbus Community
   53    Aaliyah Santos, 7th         22:38     11:19
   60    Julie Sosa, 7th             26:52     13:26

 Danville-New London
    2    Addison Parrott, 7th        15:13     7:36
   34    Allyson Farley, 8th         19:29     9:44
   45    Breanna Teal, 8th           20:28     10:14

 Harmony
    7    Cody Welch, 8th             16:36     8:18
   46    Janel Sedore, 7th           20:29     10:15
   48    Chole Kite, 8th             21:13     10:36

 Holy Trinity Catholic
   58    Anna Schroder, 7th          24:06     12:03

 Mediapolis
   12    Noelle Stoller, 8th         17:38     8:49
   14    Hallie Kuntz, 8th           17:42     8:51
   24    Ashley Luna, 8th            18:26     9:13

 Van Buren
   18    Taryn Scheuermann, 8th      18:09     9:04
   26    Kolbie Bass, 7th            18:40     9:20
   38    Hannah Charbonneau, 7th     19:57     9:58
   51    Ella Jirak, 7th             22:11     11:05

 Wapello
    3    Eryka Dickey, 8th           15:35     7:47
   15    Evelyn Peck, 7th            17:44     8:52
   39    Claire Hoeg, 7th            19:58     9:59

 Winfield Mt. Union
   35    Ali Cockerham, 7th          19:29     9:45
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